
ORDINANCE NO. 019-4 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
 AMENDMENTS TO CONTRACTS 

APPROVED  BY THE CHICAGO 
TRANSIT BOARD    

 
WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 

now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or his designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendments: 
 
 1.1 Contract No. C14FI101499902 – Jacobs/SQN, Joint Venture (JSJV) 
  Original Ordinance No. 014-34 

Description: Owner Representative Consultant Services for the 95th Street 
Terminal Improvements Project  

  Contract Amendment No. 3 entails an amendment to Phase 2 which is 
required to maintain the owner’s representative services to close out the 
project. This amendment authorizes the consultant to continue acting as 
the owner’s representative to provide the support services necessary for 
the 95th Street Terminal Improvements Projects and extends the contract 
from January 21, 2019 to December 31, 2019. In addition, the contract 
also provides for annual audited overhead and burden rate adjustments.  

   Addition:  $3,428,428.00 
 Revised Contract Amount: $20,753,686.00 

 
  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage. 
 
 APPROVED:                                                         PASSED: 
 
 
 _______________________                                 _________________________ 
              Chairman          Assistant Secretary 
  
           January 9, 2019            January 9, 2019 


	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
	Revised Contract Amount: $20,753,686.00

